



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 1742/2025 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 2557/2025

P (IDENTITY REDACTED)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shivek Trehan, Mr. Akash Chandna and Ms. Manika Pandey, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for State with Mr. Lalit Luthra and Mr. Randeep Kumar, Advocates.
(M: 9910645959) with SI Preeti.
Ms. Arushi Anthwal, Advocate for the victim.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **22.07.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Arguments heard.
3. Judgment reserved.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 22, 2026/jg/Ck